
Resolution No. 9041 

RATE SCHEDULE No. 7 
LARGE GENERAL SERVICE 

AVAILABLE: To accounts with loads not less than 200 kW or more than 5,000 kW Billing Demand for 
general service lighting, heating and power requirements. Service will NOT be provided under this rate 
schedule to process heating or boiler service loads greater than 3,000 kW unless such loads were served on this 
rate schedule prior to January 1, 2001. Such loads will be served on Rate Schedule 85 or its successor. 

EFFECTIVE: With meter readings after April 1, 2024. 

MONTHLY BILLING RATE: Bills received by the customers will be based on the following: 

Basic Charge: $158.78 per month 

Energy Charge: $0.02248 per kWh for the first 50,000 kWh 
 $0.01988 per kWh for all additional kWh 

Demand Charge: $5.31 per kW of Billing Demand 

Minimum Charge: $158.78 per month 

BILLING DEMAND: The Billing Demand under this schedule shall be the larger of the following demand 
factors: 

(a) The contract demand, if any.
(b) The highest 15-minute demand during the billing period as determined by demand meter.
Metered demand will be adjusted up to 95 percent power factor on accounts having reactive
meters.

TAX ADJUSTMENT: The amounts of any tax levied by any city or town, in accordance with RCW 54.28.070, of the 
Laws of the State of Washington, will be added to the above charges. 

SERVICE: Subject to terms and conditions of the District’s Customer Service Policies, as periodically amended. 


